

N O. 2 1 9 1 0

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

VICTOR LANGSTON LANGHORN,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

WM. MATTHEW BYRNE, JR.,
United States Attorney,
ROBERT L. BROSIO,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Division,
ANTHONY MICHAEL GLASSMAN,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

1200 U. S. Court House
312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, California 90012

Attorneys for Appellee,
United States of America.

FILED

JAN 17 1968

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

JAN 15 1968

N O. 2 1 9 1 0

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

VICTOR LANGSTON LANGHORN,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

WM. MATTHEW BYRNE, JR.,
United States Attorney,
ROBERT L. BROSIO,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Division,
ANTHONY MICHAEL GLASSMAN,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

1200 U. S. Court House
312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, California 90012

Attorneys for Appellee,
United States of America.

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
I JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
II STATUTE INVOLVED	2
III QUESTIONS PRESENTED	3
IV STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
V ARGUMENT	5
A. THE BOARD DID NOT ACT ARBITRARILY AND CAPRICIOUSLY IN DENYING APPELLANT'S REQUEST FOR A MINISTERIAL EXEMPTION.	5
B. THE CIVILIAN WORK ASSIGNMENT SELECTED FOR APPELLANT WAS APPROPRIATE.	8
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Lingo v. United States, No. 21630 (Oct. 26, 1967, 9th Cir.)	6
United States v. Tettenburn, 186 F. Supp. 203 (1960)	7
<u>Statutes</u>	
Title 18, United States Code, §3231	2
Title 28, United States Code, §1291	2
Title 28, United States Code, §1294	2
Title 50, United States Code App., §462	1, 2
<u>Rules and Regulations</u>	
32 C. F. R. §1660.1	8
32 C. F. R. §1660.21	9
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure:	
Rule 18	2
Rule 37(a)	2
<u>Misc.</u>	
Senate Report No. 1268, 80th Congress, Second Session, May 12, 1948, p. 13	6, 7

N O. 2 1 9 1 0
